রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১



## অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

### সোমবার, আগস্ট ৬, ২০১৮

[ বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারিকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ ]

### **RYT Joint Company Limited**

# ADVERTISEMENT OF NOTICE UNDER SECTION 289(1) OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 1994 OF THE SPECIAL RESOLUTION FOR MEMBERS' VOLUNTARY WINDING-UP

### **NOTICE**

# In the name of RYT Joint Company Limited

At an Extra-Ordinary General Meeting of **RYT Joint Company Limited** duly convened and held at Suite No. B3, Level-2, Block-CEN(H), House No. 6, Road No. 109, Gulshan-2, Dhaka the Corporate Office of the Company on 4<sup>th</sup> August, 2018 it has been put into Members' Voluntary Winding-up and **Mr. Md. Hedayetullah**, Managing Director of the Company of House No. 11, Road No. 110, Gulshan-2, Dhaka has been appointed as the Liquidator of the Company.

### MOHIUDDIN AHMED MAHIN

Vice-Chairman RYT Joint Company Limited Suite # B3, Level-2, Block-CEN(H), House # 6, Road # 109, Gulshan-2, Dhaka.

মোঃ লাল হোসেন, উপপরিচালক, বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত।
মোঃ ছরোয়ার হোসেন, উপপরিচালক (অতিরিক্ত দায়িত্ব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস,
তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd
(১০১৯৯)

মূল্য : টাকা ৪.০০